# У in 🛛 f 🖾

# KING & SPALDING

# Trade & Manufacturing Alert

#### August 2017 | Print Issue

# **USTR Issues NAFTA Renegotiation Objectives** *Clint Long*

<u>On July 17, 2017</u>, U.S. Trade Representative (USTR) Robert Lighthizer released the Trump Administration's objectives for the renegotiation of the North American Free Trade Agreement (NAFTA). An overarching objective for the Trump Administration is to improve NAFTA for American manufacturers and workers. **More** »

# **U.S. Calls For KORUS Special Joint Committee**

#### Barbara Medrado

United States Trade Representative (USTR) Robert Lighthizer formally notified Korea in July that the U.S. is calling a special Joint Committee meeting under the U.S.-Korea Free Trade Agreement (KORUS) to start the process of negotiating to remove barriers to U.S. trade and consider amendments to the agreement. USTR's action is consistent with the Trump Administration's stated objective of reducing the trade deficit. **More** »

# ITC Issues Report On Competitive Conditions Affecting U.S. Aluminum Industry

#### Benjamin Bay

On February 24, 2016, the U.S. House of Representatives Ways and Means Committee (the Committee) requested, under section 332(g) of the Tariff Act of 1930, that the International Trade Commission (the Commission) conduct a fact-finding investigation and provide a report on the competitive conditions affecting the U.S. aluminum industry (the <u>Report</u>). On July 7, 2017, the Committee released the Report to the public. **More** »

#### In This Issue

USTR Issues NAFTA Renegotiation Objectives

U.S. Calls For KORUS Special Joint Committee

ITC Issues Report On Competitive Conditions Affecting U.S. Aluminum Industry

### **News of Note**

- Progress Continues Toward Additive Manufacturing Standards
- Sudan Sanctions Update
- Trump Administration Expands Iran Sanctions

# China Subsidy Exchange Blog

#### Contacts

ote

# **News of Note**

- Progress Continues Toward Additive Manufacturing Standards – *Patrick Togni* – In late July, the National Additive Manufacturing Innovation Institute (America Makes), the National Center for Defense Manufacturing and Machining (NCDMM), and the American National Standards Institute (ANSI) <u>launched Phase 2</u> of the America Makes & ANSI Additive Manufacturing Standardization Collaborative (AMSC). Phase 2 goals include soliciting involvement by additional industry experts and sectors and expanding the discussion of standards needs for polymers in additive manufacturing, among other topics. More »
- Sudan Sanctions Update *Betre Gizaw* On July 12, 2017, the President issued <u>Executive Order 13804</u> (E.O. 13804) extending the date the Sudan Sanctions may be terminated to October 12, 2017. More »
- Trump Administration Expands Iran Sanctions *Elizabeth Owerbach* – On July 18, the Trump Administration <u>sanctioned</u> persons and entities related to Iran's Islamic Revolutionary Guard Corps (IRGC). **More** »

# Contacts

<u>Gilbert B. Kaplan</u>	Jeffrey M. Telep	Stephen A. Jones
gkaplan@kslaw.com	jtelep@kslaw.com	sajones@kslaw.com
+1 202 661 7981	+1 202 626 2390	+1 202 626 2950
Patrick J. Togni ptogni@kslaw.com +1 202 626 2958	Clinton R. Long clong@kslaw.com +1 202 626 2622	

Celebrating more than 130 years of service, King & Spalding is an international law firm that represents a broad array of clients, including half of the Fortune Global 100, with 1,000 lawyers in 19 offices in the United States, Europe, the Middle East and Asia. The firm has handled matters in over 160 countries on six continents and is consistently recognized for the results it obtains, uncompromising commitment to quality, and dedication to understanding the business and culture of its clients.

If you are not currently on our International Trade Practice Group mailing list under your own name, and you would like to join to receive our monthly *Trade & Manufacturing Alert* publication and to receive notices of future programs and occasional commentaries on new legal developments in the industry, you can make that request by submitting your full contact information to <u>manufacture@kslaw.com</u>.

The content of this publication and any attachments are not intended to be and should not be relied upon as legal advice. In some jurisdictions, this may be considered "Attorney Advertising."

To ensure future delivery of King & Spalding e-mails to your inbox, add the domains **@kslaw.com** and **@kslawemail.com** to your safe senders list.

King & Spalding consists of King & Spalding LLP, a Georgia, U.S., limited liability entity, and affiliated limited liability entities in the U.S., England, and Singapore.

© 2017 King & Spalding | 1180 Peachtree Street NE | Atlanta, GA 30309 | www.kslaw.com